
YUKON

NORTHWEST
TERRITORIES

NUNAVUT

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

ALBERTA

SASKATCHEWAN

MANITOBA

ONTARIO

QUEBEC

NEWFOUNDLAND
& LABRADOR

NEW
BRUNSWICK

NOVA SCOTIA

PRINCE
EDWARD
ISLAND

Edmonton

Calgary

Vancouver

Regina

Winnipeg
Thunder Bay

Toronto

Ottawa

Montreal

Quebec City

Trois-Rivéres

Fredericton

St. John’s

Belledune

Whitehorse

Halifax

Yellowknife

Saguenay

Iqaluit

Prince
George

Prince
Rupert

12

11

2

9

1

3

4

6

7

13

15

16

17

18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

26

27

2829

30
32

33
34

37

41

38

40

39 H7

H4

H3

H6

H5

H1

H2

3

2

1

5

H8

46
45

36

44

4

14

42
31

43

5

8 10

1

35

6

Canadian Biomass attempted to contact all listed plants, and the information is accurate as of printing. To update your information, please contact Rebecca Lewis at rlewis@annexbusinessmedia.com.

PORT INFORMATION
1 Prince Rupert rupertport.com
2 Vancouver portvancouver.com
3 Montreal port-montreal.com
4 Trois Rivieres porttr.com
5 Quebec portquebec.ca
6 Saguenay portsaguenay.ca
7 Belledune portofbelledune.ca
8 Halifax portofhalifax.ca

Current Producers

Proposed Plants

Ports

Under Construction

CURRENT PRODUCERS
Name City

Bulk/
Bagged (%)

Capacity 
(tonnes/yr)

BC 1 Drax Armstrong Armstrong 95/5 72,000
2 Drax Burns Lake Burns Lake 100/0 400,000
3 Drax Meadowbank Strathnaver 100/0 230,000
4 Drax Williams Lake Williams Lake 100/0 215,000
5 Houston Pellet LP - Drax/

Canfor/Witset First Nation
Houston 100/0 220,000

6 Lavington Pellet LP - Drax/
Tolko partnership

Lavington 100/0 300,000

7 Smithers Pellet LP - Drax/West 
Fraser partnership

Smithers 100/0 140,000

8 Premium Pellet Vanderhoof 97/3 230,000
9 Drax Princeton Princeton 95/5 90,000
10 Vanderhoof Specialty Wood 

Products
Vanderhoof 20/80 19,000

11 Canfor Fort St. John 100/0 75,000
12 Skeena BioEnergy

(Temporarily Closed)
Terrace N/A N/A

AB 13 Drax Entwistle Entwistle 100/0 400,000
14 Northern Pellet Ltd. - Drax/

Tolko partnership
High Level 100/0 200,000

15 Manning Forest Products 
division of West Fraser Mills

Manning 80/20 15,000

16 La Crete Sawmills La Crete 70/30 80,000
17 Vanderwell Contractors Slave Lake 50/50 60,000

MB 18 Spruce Products Swan River 0/100 2,000
19 Prairie Pellet Company Elm Creek 80/20 10,000

ON 20 BioPower Atikokan 80/20 110,000
21 Resolute Forest Products Thunder Bay 100/0 45,000
22 Gildale Farms St. Marys 60/40 10,000
23 LacWood Pellets Hearst 15/85 20,000
24 Hygreen Dundalk 5/95 15,000
25 Pelletec Canada New Liskeard 60/40 90,000

QC 26 Airex Energy Bécancour 50/50 15,000
27 Energex Pellet Fuel Lac-Mégantic N/A 120,000
28 Granulco Sacré-Coeur 75/25 100,000
29 Granules LG St-Félicien 35/65 120,000
30 Granules de la Mauricie Shawinigan-Sud 2/98 55,000
31 Groupe Lebel Cacouna 100/0 100,000
32 Lauzon Recycled Wood Energy St-Paulin N/A 70,000
33 Lauzon Recycled Wood Energy Papineauville N/A 35,000
34 P.W.I. Industries Saint-Hyacinthe <1/99 30,000
35 GDS Energy Inc Lac au Saumon 100/0 100,000
36 Granule 777 Chapais 100/0 210,000
37 Biomasse du Lac Taureau Saint-Michel-

des-Saints
100/0 210,000

NB 38 H.J. Crabbe & Sons Bristol 10/90 40,000
39 Groupe Savoie St-Quentin 40/60 90,000
40 Marwood Tracyville 20/80 14,400
41 Shaw Renewables Belledune 100/0 100,000
42 Grand River Pellets Saint-Léonard 100/0 225,000

NS 43 Shaw Resources Shubenacadie 15/85 50,000
44 Great Northern Timber 

Resources Inc.
Upper 
Musquodoboit

100/0 100,000

NL 45 Cottles Island Lumber Company Summerford N/A 12,000
46 Exploits Pelletizing Bishop’s Falls 100/0 1,000

UNDER CONSTRUCTION
Name City Prov. Start Date
FM BioEnergy Products Alix AB Fall 2024

PROPOSED PLANTS
Proposed Plants Prov. Construction Date

Capacity 
(tonnes/yr)

1 AWP Industries Co. Enterprise NT N/A 150,000
2 Whitesand First Nation Armstrong ON N/A 90,000
3 Northern Energy Solutions Miramichi NB N/A 275,000
4 Nairn Centre Wood Pellet Plant 

(Wiikwemkoong Unceded Territory)
Nairn Centre ON N/A 150,000

5 Wintergreen Pellets Didsbury AB N/A 200
6 Prairie Clean Energy Regina SK Late 2024 65,000
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Drying solutions including: Turn-Key Plants, Full EPC services, & Customized 
drying solutions. Field service, parts & support for all drying systems.

(207) 764•6811    PLAYERDESIGN.NET
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Swing-away Anvil •

Consistent, Uniform Product •
Processes a Variety of Material •

Extreme Duty Line-bored Frame •
Single Bolt Reversible Fixed Strikers •

1.800.686.6679
WWW.BRUNETTEMC.com

sales@BRUNETTEMC.com
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We are looking for partners all over Canada & USA                        hargassner-northamerica.com
JOIN OUR TEAM!   

More than 40 years of experience – we export to 43 countries worldwide

Experience
the world of 
wood heating systems

  Versatile
  Powerful
  Compact
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SARJ Equipment Corp.
1052 Abram Crt. 
Innisfil, ON L9S 0K3

www.sarjequipment.com  
armacarthur@bell.net
(905) 806 6837
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Optimize
your biofuel
solutions.
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